


STEP-UP PROGRAM SUMMARY DATA

Graduates by Year
2014-15 1
2015-16 4
2016-17 6
2017-18 27
2018-19 51*
* = Forecasted 
Number

Post-Graduate 
Employment Rate

82%

Recidivism Rate
19%
MISD=7%/FELONY = 12%

Cohort GPA 
2.77

Current Students Employment
43%

Employed in Same  
Industry as 
Degree/CTE

74%



STEPPING UP TO SUCCESS

STUDENTS ON THE DEAN’S LIST BY SEMESTER 

21

29

30

S2017
F2017

S2018

11

F2016



CCLC AWARDS SHASTA COLLEGE                   
FOR STEP-UP PROGRAM



INCARCERATION VS. EDUCATION

ANNUAL COST TO HOUSE AN OFFENDER IN THE 

SHASTA COUNTY JAIL 

$40,150

ANNUAL COST OF ATTENDANCE AT SHASTA 

COLLEGE 

$24,150
Figures based on Shasta County Sheriff 

and Shasta College Reports



SUCCESS STORIES: John H.

• 45 year old male with a history of  substance abuse.

• History of property crimes related to his addiction.

• Pursuing Welding Technology Degree. 

• Will graduate in May 2019

• 3.66 GPA/Earned Dean’s List Honors Past two semesters



STEP-UP GRADUATING CLASS OF 2018



FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT

Robert Bowman – STEP-UP Program Director
Phone – (530) 242-7639

Email – rbowman@shastacollege.edu

mailto:ejimenez@shastacollege.edu


QUESTIONS? 
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